regime of royalty. The Government have constituted a new Study Group under the chairmanship of
Additional Secretary (Ceal) on 4.2.2010 for considering the issue of next revision of royalty rates of

coal and lignite.
Psnding mining leass applications

2368 SHRI MANGALA KISAMN D WIIl the Minister of MINES be pleased to refer to the answer to
Starred Question 101 given in the Rajya Sabha on 2 August 2010 and state:

(a3 whether the Supreme Court has given any directions regarding disposal of all pending

mining lease applications ; and
(b) ifso, the details thereof ?

THE MINISTER CF MINES (SHRI B.K. HANDIQUE): (&) No such direction has been recelved

by the Ministry of Mines in respect of the period mentioned in Starred Question 101 referred to above.
(b) Does not arize.
MoUs for iron ore mining
2369 SHRI T.K. BANGARAJAMN : Will the Minister of MINES be pleased to state:

(a) the details of Mols signed for mining and setting up of steel plants in the country with

multi-rational companies;
(b)Y  the details of the terms of these agreements;

(c)  whether companies are also allowed to export iron ore from the country as per these

agreements;

(d) if g0, the percentage of iron are processed in the units set up in the country by these

companies, company -wise and location-wise; and
(g) the details of the iron ore exported by these companies?

THE MINISTER CF MINES (SHRI B.K. HANDIQUE): (&) As per the information furmnished by
the Ministry of Steel, twao of the major foreign direct investors i.e. M/s. Posco India Limited and M/s.

Arcellor Mittal Incia Limited have signed Memoranda of Understanding (MolUs) with the
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Governments of Orissa and Jharkhand to set up new steel units in the country, as per details given

below:-
Sl MName of L ocation Date of Proposed Estimated
MNo.  the Company and State signing capacity in investment
of MOU MTPA (Rs.incrore)
i M/s POSCO Jagatsinghpur, 22.06.05 12.00 (tobe 51,000
Indlia Project Origsa implemented
(P) Ltd. infour phases)
2 M/s. Arcellor Keonjhar, 21.12.06 Integrated Steel 40000
Mittal Limited Crizsa Plant -12.00 (to
be implemented
in four phases)
3 M/s. Arcellor Jharkhand 8.10.05 Integrated Steel 40000
Mittal India Plant -12.00
Limited (in two phases)

{6) The Molls between the Government of Origsa and (i) M/s Posco India Ltd. and (i) M/s

Arcellor Mittal Limited are available on the website of the Government of Crigsa, Department of Steel
and Mines (orissa.gov.in/steeld&mines). The Mol between the Government of Jharkhand and M/s
Arcellor Mittal Limited ig available on the website of the Government aof Jharkhand, Department of

Industries (jrarkhandindustry.gav.in.

(c)  M/s.POSCO India Ltd. is allowed to export iron ore from Origsa as per the conditions of
the Mol). There is no information in respect of export of iron ore from India as per the Mol between

M/s. Arcellor Mittal Limited and Government of Crissa and Jharkhand.
(d) and (&) Since the projects are at a very preliminary stage, such detalls are not avalilable.
Value of advertisements

12360, SHRI SABIR ALI: Wil the Minister of MINCRITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

TOnginal notice of the guestion was received in Hindi.
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